User Manual
AIR-020
Edge AI System
Attention!
This product contains a hard copy of the Chinese user manual for China CCC certifi-
cation purposes. A PDF of the English user manual is included on the accompanying
CD. Please disregard the hard copy Chinese user manual if the product is not sold
and/or installed in China.

Note! Notes provide additional optional information.
v AIR-020 User Manual
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Model Number Description
AIR-020R-S7A1U Edge AI NVIDIA Orin Nano 8GB inference system
AIR-020R-B7A1U Edge AI NVIDIA Orin Nano 4GB inference system
AIR-020X-S9A1 Edge AI NVIDIA Xavier NX inference system
AIR-020T-U0A1 Edge AI NVIDIA TX2 NX inference system
AIR-020N-S4A1 Edge AI NVIDIA Nano inference system
Part Number Description
XARK-ADP-90MDH Power Adapter 19V 90W (AIR-020R)
96PSA-A65W19P2-1 Power Adapter 100-240V 65W 19V (AIR-020X/T/N)
1702002600 Power Cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183cm (US)
1702002605 Power Cord EU 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm (EU)
1702031801 Power Cord BSI 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm (UK)
AMK-W005 Wall mount Kit
AIR-020 User Manual vi
Safety Instructions
1. Read these safety instructions carefully.
2. Retain this user manual for future reference.
3. Disconnect the equipment from all power outlets before cleaning. Use only a